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J. S. AyurvedaMahavidyalayaandP. D. Patel Ayurved 

Hospital 

Affiliated To Gujarat Ayurved University, Jamnagar 

Proposed Academic Calendar forthe Year 2021–2021 

 

June 2021 

01/06/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
01/06/2021 Tuesday Green Audit Committee Meeting 
01/06/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
02/06/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
3/06/2021 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 

3/06/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 

03/06/2021 Thursday Library Usage Program for 4th year 

04/06/2021 Friday Library Usage Program for 2nd year  

04/06/2021 Friday MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 

05/06/2021 Saturday Library Usage Program for 3rd   year 

05/06/2021 Saturday World Environment Day Celebration,“Seed Ball Workshop”and 
Other Activities by NSS Unit, Dept. of Dravyaguna& Green Audit 
Committee 

05/06/2021 Saturday PTM for 1st and 2nd BAMS 

09/06/2021 Wednesday  Grievance Committee Meeting 
10/06/2021 Thursday Remedial CommitteeMeeting 
11/06/2021 Friday  SushrutaDay Celebration (inmemory of late Prof. P.J.Deshpande) 
12/06/2021 Saturday  NSS Advisory CommitteeMeeting 
12/06/2021 Saturday PTM for 3rdand 4th BAMS 
13/06/2021 Sunday Mahagujarat Medical Society Foundation Day Celebration    
14/06/2021 Monday  Suvarnaprashana 
15/06/2021 Tuesday World Blood Donor Day Celebration by NSS Unit & IQAC 
15/06/2021     Tuesday Clinical Skill Lab CommitteeMeeting 
17/06/2021 Thursday SC-CT Cell Meeting 
18/06/2021 Friday IQAC Meeting 
18/06/2021 Friday VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
18/06/2021 Friday  Faculty Empowerment CommitteeMeeting  
18-20/06/2021 Friday-

Sunday 
Pre-Yoga Day Workshop by NSS Unit,Sports celland Swasthavritta 
Department 

21/06/2021 Monday 
 

International Yoga Day by NSS Unit,Sports celland Swasthavritta 
Department 

21/06/2021 Monday Singing Competition on World Music Day 
24/06/2021 Thursday Health Professional Educational Cell Meeting 
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25-27/06/2021 Friday-
Sunday 

Interclass Chess Tournament by Sports cell 

25/06/2021 Friday Drug Selection CommitteeMeeting 
26/06/2021 Saturday Code of ConductCommittee meeting 
26/06/2021 Saturday OBC CellMeeting 
26/06/2021 Saturday Awareness program on International Day Against Drug Abuse & 

Illicit Trafficking  by Dept. of Agadatantra 
27/06/2021 Sunday Faculty Development Program 
29/06/2021 Tuesday International Student Cell Meeting 
30/06/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Program by NSS Unit & Dept. of 

Shalakyatantra 

July 2021 

01/07/2021 Thursday Doctors’ Day Celebration by NSS Unit & IQAC  
01-07/07/2021  1 Thursday- 

Wednesday 
VanaMahotsava Celebration by NSS,Dept. of Dravyaguna&Green 
AuditCommittee 

05/07/2021 Monday Departmental StaffMeeting 
06/07/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
06/07/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
07/07/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
08/07/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
08/07/2021 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
06/07/2021 Tuesday Library CommitteeMeeting 
11/07/2021 Sunday Suvarnaprashana 
13/07/2021 Tuesday Farmers Training Program 
15/07/2021 Thursday  Plastic Surgery Day– Celebration 
17/07/2021 Saturday Minority Cell Meeting 
17/07/2021 Saturday Talk onCareer Guidance and Entrepreneurship by Incubation cell 
23/07/2021 Friday Samhita Poojana / Vyasa Pooja for Guru Purnima byDept of 

Samhita Siddanta 
28/07/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Program by NSS Unit &Dept. of 

Shalakyatantra 
31/07/2021 Saturday  Parents Teachers Meeting 1st B.A.M.S 

August 2021 

02/08/2021 Monday Departmental StaffMeeting 
03/08/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
03/08/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
04/08/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
05/08/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
07-08/08/2021 Saturday Administrative Training Program for Office Staff 
08/08/2021 Sunday Suvarnaprashana 
9-14/08/2021 Monday-

Saturday  
Certificate Course on Swasthavritta& yoga 

09 - 21/08/2021 Monday- 
Saturday 

Value Added Courseby Dept. of Dravyaguna 
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11/08/2021 Wednesday  Grievance Committee Meeting 
11/08/2021 Wednesday Clinical Skill Lab Committee Meeting 
13/08/2021 Friday IT Cell Meeting 
14/08/2021 Saturday Different Competitions Regarding Independence Day Celebration 

by NSS Unit & Cultural Cell 
14/08/2021 Saturday  Parents Teachers Meeting 2nd and 3rd B.A.M.S 
15/08/2021 Sunday Independence Day Celebration by NSS Unit 
15/08/2021 Sunday Cultural Activities on Independence Day celebration  
17/08/2021 Tuesday  Anti-RaggingAwareness Program for 1st Year Students. 
20/08/2021 Friday Entrepreneurship Sensitization Activityby Incubation cell 
21/08/2021 Saturday  Parents Teachers Meeting 4th B.A.M.S 
24/08/2021 Tuesday Organ Donation Awareness Programby Dept. of Agadatantra 
25/08/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Programby NSS Unit &Dept. 

ofShalakyatantra 
26-28/08/2021 Thursday- 

Saturday 
Shloka Recitation CompetitionbyCultural Cell 

27/08/2021 Friday Drug Selection Committee Meeting 

September 2021 

   
01/09/2021 Wednesday 15thSvanirbharaDivasa 
01-07/09/2021 Wednesday 

–Tuesday  
Awareness Program on “Nutrition According to Ayurveda” on the 
occasion of “Nutritional Week” 

02 – 3 /09/2021 Thursday - 
Friday 

Pre-Conference Workshop on Sushrutavijnaneeyam 

04/09/2021 Saturday Suvarnaprashana 
4-05/09/2021 Saturday – 

Sunday  
International Conference and Vd.Sundarlal Joshi Smriti 
PuraskaraSamaroha 

05/09/2021 Sunday  Alumni Meet  
06/09/2021 Monday Departmental Staff Meeting 
07/09/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
07/09/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
07/09/2021 Tuesday Green Audit Committee Meeting 
08/09/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
09/09/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
09/09/2021 Thursday  PharmacyCommitteeMeeting 
09/09/2021 Thursday PharmacovigilanceCellMeeting 
10/09/2021 Friday Remedial Committee Meeting 
10/09/2021 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration by Samhita Siddhanta 
14/09/2021 Tuesday Hindi Divas Celebration by IQAC& Cultural cell 
14/09/2021 Tuesday SC-ST Cell Meeting 
14-28/09/2021 Tuesday-

Tuesday 
Internal Examination for UG and PG (Theory and Practical) 

17/09/2021 Friday Feedback CommitteeMeeting 
17/09/2021 Friday  Faculty Empowerment Committee Meeting  
18/09/2021 Saturday VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
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18-19/09/2021 Friday – 
Saturday 

Professional Development Program  

22/09/2021 Wednesday Certificate Course Council Meeting 
23/09/2021 Thursday IT Cell Meeting 
24/09/2021 Friday NSS Foundation Day Celebration and NSS Unit 
25-26/09/2021 Saturday-

Sunday  
Professional Development Program 

27/09/2021 Monday International Student Cell Meeting 

29/09/2021 Wednesday 
Guest lecture on “CVS system” on theOccasion of  
“World Heart Day” by Dept. of Kriya Sharira&Swasthavritta 

29/09/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Program by NSS Unit &Dept. 
ofShalakyatantra 

October 2021 

01/10/2021 Friday Suvarnaprashana 
02/10/2021 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti Celebration -SwachhataAbhiyanaby NSS Unit & 

Green Audit Committee 
04/10/2021 Monday Departmental StaffMeeting 
05/10/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
05/10/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
06/10/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
06/10/2021 Wednesday  TulsiPujana for Mahalaya Paksha,SarvapitriAmavasya – Dept. of 

Samhita Sidddanta 
07/10/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
07/10/2021 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
7-15/10/2021 Thursday – 

Friday  
Navaratri Celebration by Students Union&IQAC 

7-15/10/2021 Thursday – 
Friday  

Joy of Giving Program by NSS Unit & IQAC 

09/10/2021 Saturday Activity on World Mental Health Day  
12/10/2021 Tuesday Samhita Poojana for SaraswatiParva 
13/10/2021 Wednesday  Grievance Committee Meeting 
13/10/2021 Wednesday IQAC Meeting 
13/10/2021 Wednesday Library CommitteeMeeting 
14/10/2021 Thursday Activities on World Anatomy Day  
15/10/2021 Friday Activities on Global Hand Wash Day by IQAC & NSS Unit 
15/10/2021 Friday World Obesity DayAwareness by NSS, Dept. of Swasthvritta 
15/10/2021 Friday IndoorSports Competition on World Student Day 
16/10/2021 Saturday Aaharam - Cooking Competition For Facultyby Dept. of RSBK 

&VishakhaCommittee 
20/10/2021 Thursday Clinical Skill Lab Committee Meeting 
20/10/2021 Wednesday Sharada Poornima Celebration 
21-22/10/2021 Thursday- 

Friday 
Workshop by Dept. of Dravyaguna 

23/10/2021 Saturday Code of conduct Committee Meeting 
23/10/2021 Saturday OBC Cell Meeting 
24/10/2021 Sunday World Polio Day Awareness by NSS Unit 
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27/10/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Program by NSS Unit &Dept. 
ofShalakyatantra 

29/10/2021 Friday VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
29/10/2021 Friday Suvarnaprashana 

November 2021 
02/11/2021 Tuesday  DhanvantriPujana& National Ayurveda Day Celebration by IQAC 
08/11/2021 Monday Departmental StaffMeeting 
09/11/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
09/11/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
10/11/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
11/11/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
11/11/2021 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
14/11/2021 Sunday World Diabetes Day Awareness Program by NSS Unit, Dept. of 

Swasthavritta and Dept. of Kayachikita 
20/11/2021 Saturday  Awareness Program onWorld Piles Day 
24/11/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Program byNSS Unit &Dept. 

ofShalakyatantra 
25/11/2021 Thursday Program for Career Guidance - Scope After B.A.M.S. by Career 

Guidance Cell 
25/11/2021 Thursday  Suvarnaprashana 
26/11/2021 Friday  Health Professional Educational Cell Meeting 

December 2021 

01/12/2021 Wednesday Activities on World AIDS Day by NSS Unit 
02/12/2021 Thursday Activities on World Disable Day by NSS Unit 
06/12/2021 Monday  Departmental StaffMeeting 
07/12/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
07/12/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
07/12/2021 Tuesday  Green Audit Committee Meeting 
08/12/2021 Wednesday  Grievance Committee Meeting 
08/12/2021 Wednesday  Staff Meeting 
09/12/2021 Thursday  Office StaffMeeting 
09/12/2021 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
10/12/2021 Friday MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
10-11/12/2021 Friday - 

Saturday 
Training of Teachers Program for Teachers of Rachana Sharira 

13-18/12/2021 Monday – 
Saturday 

Medico-Legal Autopsy Postings to Civil hospital, Nadiad 

14/12/2021 Tuesday GEETA Jayanti Celebration by Dept. Samhita Siddhanta 
15/12/2021 Wednesday Clinical Skill Lab CommitteeMeeting 
17/12/2021 Friday Pharmacovigilance Cell Meeting  
17-18/12/2021 Friday - 

Saturday 
Training of Teachers Program for the Teachers of Dept. of 
Panchakarma 

17/12/2021 Friday  Faculty Empowerment Committee Meeting  
18-19/12/2021 Saturday – 

Sunday 
Inter Class Kabaddi Tournament by SportsCell     
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18/12/2021 Saturday  Anti-PlagiarismCommittee Meeting 
20/12/2021 Monday  VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
21/12/2021 Tuesday Yoga Shibiraby Dept. of Swasthavritta 
27/12/2021 Monday IT Cell Meeting 
22/12/2021 Wednesday SC-ST Cell Meeting 
22/12/2021 Wednesday  Suvarnaprashana 
28/12/2021 Tuesday International Student Cell Meeting 
29/12/2021 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Programby NSS Unit &Dept. of 

Shalakyatantra 
30/12/2021 Thursday  Remedial CommitteeMeeting 
31/12/2022 Friday Drug Selection CommitteeMeeting 
31/12/2021 Friday Annual Day Celebration “Spandan”by Culture Cell&StudentsUnion 

January 2022 

03-09/01/2022 Monday – 
Sunday  

Educational Tour for PG Students 

04/01/2021 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
04/01/2021 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
05/01/2021 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
05/01/2022 Wednesday Gujarat AyurvedUniversityFoundation DayCelebration 
05-12/01/2022 Wednesday NSS Camp 
06/01/2021 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
06/01/2021 Thursday  PharmacyCommitteeMeeting 
07/01/2022 Friday  Health Professional Educational Cell Meeting 
12/01/2022 Wednesday RashtriyaYuvaDivasa Celebration by NSS Unit 
16-31/01/2022 Sunday- 

Monday  
Panchakarma &Kayachikitsa Educational Tour   

17-20/01/2022 Monday  – 
Thursday    

National Workshop on Cadaver Dissection   

18/01/2022 Tuesday  Minority Cell Meeting 
21/01/2022 Friday Feedback CommitteeMeeting 
21/01/2022 Friday  Healthy Campus Initiative Program by Dept of Agadatantra 
22-23/01/2022 Saturday – 

Sunday  
AAA visit 

26/01/2022 Wednesday Republic Day Celebration by NSS Unit 
26/01/2022 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Program  

by NSS Unit &Dept. ofShalakyatantra 
29/01/2022 Saturday IQAC Meeting 
30/01/2022 Sunday SwachhataAbhiyanaon the Occasion of Gandhi Nirvana Dinaby 

NSS Unit & Green Audit Committee 
31/01/2022 Monday  Departmental StaffMeeting 

February 2022 

01-15/02/2022  Tuesday - 
Tuesday 

Industrial Training for PG scholars of Dept. of RSBK  

01/02/2022 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
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01/02/2022 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
02/02/2022 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
02/02/2022 Wednesday National Integrity Day Celebration by IQAC 
03/02/2022 Thursday Office StaffMeeting 
03/02/2022 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
04/02/2022 Friday Activity on World Cancer Day Awareness by NSS Unit & IQAC 
04/02/2022 Friday  Remedial CommitteeMeeting 
04/02/2022 Friday  NSS CommitteeMeeting 
04/02/2022 Friday  Alumni Association Meeting 
05/02/2022 Saturday  VasantaPanchami / SaraswatiPujanaby Dept. of Samhita  

Siddhanta 
05/02/2022 Saturday UG/PG Study Tour of GMP Approved Pharmacy. 
09/02/2022 Wednesday  Grievance Committee Meeting 
09/02/2022 Wednesday Library CommitteeMeeting 
11-12/02/2022 Friday - 

Saturday 
Training of Teachers Program for Teachers of Dept. of 
Prasutitantra Evam Striroga 

15/2/2021 Tuesday  Clinical Skill Lab CommitteeMeeting 
17/02/2022 Thursday  VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
18-19/02/2022 Friday - 

Saturday 
Training of Teachers Program for Teachers of Dept. of Roganidana 
Evam Vikritivijnana 

19-20/02/2021 Saturday Administrative Training Program for Office Staff 
21-25/02/2022 Monday –

Friday  
National Workshop on Cadaver Dissection   

22/02/2022 Tuesday Field Visit (Dravyaguna) 
23/02/2022 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Programby NSS Unit &Dept. of 

Shalakyatantra 
25/02/2022 Friday Drug Selection Committee Meeting 
26/02/2022 Saturday  Code of Conduct Committee Meeting 
26/02/2022 Saturday  OBC Cell Meeting 
28/02/2022 Monday  Painting/Project Competition on National Science Day  
28/02/2022 Monday   Departmental StaffMeeting 

March 2021 

01/03/2022 Tuesday  MahaShivratri – ParadaShivlingaPujanaby Dept of RSBK 
07/03/2022 Tuesday Green Audit Committee Meeting 
07/03/2022 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
02/03/2022 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
01-15/03/2022 Tuesday PG Final Year Scholars Industrial Training In GMP Approved 

Pharmacy. 
02/03/2022 Wednesday  VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
02/03/2022 Wednesday Teaching StaffMeeting 
03-04/03/2022 Thursday  Inter Class Athlete Tournament by SportsCell 
03/03/2022 Thursday  Office StaffMeeting 
03/03/2022 Thursday  Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
05/03/2022 Saturday  VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
05-06/03/2022 Saturday Professional Development Program for Teaching Staff 
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06/03/2022 Sunday  National Dentist’s Day Celebration by Dept. of Shalakyatantra 
08/03/2022 Tuesday  International Women’s Day Celebration by NSS Unit 

&VishakhaCommittee. 
09/03/2022 Wednesday VishakhaCommitteeMeeting 
10/03/2022 Thursday Remedial CommitteeMeeting 
10/03/2022 Thursday  Pharmacovigilance CellMeeting 
11/03/2022 Friday  World Kidney Day Awareness Programby Dept. of Kayachikitsa 
12/03/2022 Saturday  World Glaucoma Day Awareness Programby Dept. of 

Shalyakatantra 
12-13/03/2022 Saturday Professional Development Program for Teaching Staff 
15/03/2022 Tuesday   SC-ST Cell Meeting 
17/03/2022 Thursday  Feedback CommitteeMeeting 
18/03/2021 Friday  Faculty Empowerment Committee Meeting  
19/03/2022 Saturday State level seminar- by Dept. of Dravyaguna 
23/03/2022 Wednesday World Water Day Awareness Program by NSS Unit & Green Audit 

Committee 
25/03/2022 Friday  Certificate Course Council Meeting 
28/03/2022 Monday  International Student Cell Meeting 
30/03/2022 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Programby NSS Unit &Dept. of 

Shalakyatantra 

April 2022 

02 -09/04/2022 Saturday - 
Saturday 

Chaitra Navratri Program and Joy of Giving Program 

04/04/2022 Monday  Departmental StaffMeeting 
05/04/2022 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
05/04/2022 Tuesday  College Council Meeting 
06/04/2022 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
07/04/2022 Thursday  Pharmacy Committee Meeting 
07/04/2022 Thursday  Office StaffMeeting 
07/03/2022 Thursday  World Health Day Celebrationby NSS Unit&IQAC  
08/03/2022 Friday  IQAC Meeting 
09/04/2022 Saturday  Remedial CommitteeMeeting 
13/04/2022 Wednesday  Grievance Committee Meeting 
14/04/2022 Thursday  IT Cell Meeting 
16/04/2022 Saturday Anti-Plagiarism Committee Meeting 
22/04/2022 Friday Earth Day Celebration by NSS Unit & Green Audit Committee 
22/04/2021 Friday Clinical Skill Lab Committee Meeting 
27/04/2022 Wednesday Noise Pollution Control Programby NSS Unit &Dept. of 

Shalakyatantra 
28/04/2022 Thursday  Celebration Of International Noise Awareness Day by NSS Unit 

&Dept. of Shalakyatantra 
29/04/2022 Friday Drug Selection Committee Meeting 

May 2022 

02/05/2022 Monday  Departmental StaffMeeting 
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03/05/2022 Tuesday Pharmacy MaintenanceCommitteeMeeting 
03/05/2022 Tuesday College Council Meeting 
04/05/2022 Wednesday StaffMeeting 
05/05/2022 Thursday Pharmacy CommitteeMeeting 
05/05/2022 Thursday  Office StaffMeeting 
08/05/2022 Sunday World Thalassemia Day Awareness Program  
12/05/2022 Thursday Activities on Celebration of Nurses’ Day  

12/05/2022 Thursday Feedback CommitteeMeeting 

25/05/2022 Wednesday  Noise Pollution Control Programby NSS Unit &Dept. of 
Shalakyatantra 

31/05/2022 Tuesday  Activities on “World No Tobacco Day” by NSS Unit &Dept. of 
Shalakyatantra 

Commencement of Diwali vacation  
For students :28/10/2021 To 11/11/2021 

For Teachers :28/10/2021 To 6/11/2021 (1st Half) & 7/11/2021 to 16/11/2021 
 
Commencement of Summer Vacation 
  For Students: 01/05/2022 To 31/05/2022 
  For Teachers: 01/05/2022 To 15/05/2022 (1st Half) & 16/05/2022 To 30/05/2022 (2nd Half) 

 

• The university examinations will be scheduled as per Gujarat 

AyurvedUniversitynotifications. 

• The internal examination may be rescheduled as per Gujarat AyurvedUniversity 

examination schedule. 

• The University sports and cultural events will be scheduled as per Gujarat 

AyurvedUniversityNotifications. 

• The institute reserves every right to make any change in the schedule of academic 

calendar. 

• Each P.G. Department will plan minimum one guest lecturer (Online/offline) in a 

month andnon-P.G. department will plan minimum one guest lecture 

(Online/offline) quarterly.  

• All the activity reports, related documents and geotagged photographs must be 

directed to IQAC in soft copy at naacjsam@gmail.com. The hard copy of the 

report must be kept in the concerned department/Committee. 

• Each department will haveto plan allthe departmental activities calendar in 

accordance with the institutional calendar. 

 

mailto:naacjsam@gmail.com
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         Prof. Dr. Kalapi Patel 
(Principal and Superintendent) 


